2155405818

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rcv. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇔ ♥ ♥	▼ <u>▼</u> ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maxwell Chemicals PTY LTD. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Country - Australia	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Ecolab Water Care Services PTY _Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 6 Hudson Avenue City:Castle Hill New South Wales, Australi Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1-10-2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Country - Australia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,086,743 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be malled: Name: Stanley B. Kita	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HOWSON AND HOWSON Spring House Corporate Center, Box 457	8. Deposit account number; 08-3040
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	
9. Signature.	3/4
Y /	July 19, 2004 gnature) Date er sheet, attachments, and documents
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Signature _____

.002895 FRAME: 0499

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Level 10 10 Barrack Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

MAXWELL CHEMICALS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 000 247 067

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

On the tenth day of January 2002 the company changed its name to ECOLAB WATER CARE SERVICES PTY LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the ninth day of September 1958.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this tenth day of March, 2004.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 07/19/2004